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ANSWERED ON:29.07.2015
Atrocities on Students
Verma Shri Bhanu Pratap Singh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of cases of abuses or atrocities inflicted on Indian students studying abroad during the last three years, country and year-wise; and
(b) the number of foreign students who came to India for acquiring education during the last three years, country-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a): Sporadic incidents of violence against Indian students have taken place in the past in some countries. However, no such data is centrally maintained.

(b): As per the records of Ministry of Home Affairs, the number of foreign students who came to India for acquiring education during the last three years, country-wise is attached as Annexure-I.
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